
BOROUGH OF LONGPORT 
Atlantic County - New Jersey 

Resolution 2016 - 64   
 

AMENDING RESOLUTION 2015-61 AUTHORIZING A NON FAIR AND OPEN 
PROFESSIONAL SERVICES CONTRACT WITH ARTHUR W. PONZIO COMPANY 

AND ASSOCIATES of ATLANTIC CITY, NEW JERSEY FOR UPDATING OF TAXING 
MAPS FOR 2015  

 
      WHEREAS, the Borough of Longport approved Resolution 2015-61 authorizing a Professional 
Services Contract with Arthur W. Ponzio Company and Associates for the updating of the Municipal Taxing 
Maps for Calendar Year 2015; and 
 
 WHEREAS, the term of the Proposal was set to expire on December 31, 2015; and 
 
 WHEREAS, the Tax Assessor is in the process of completing and compiling the information 
necessary to make the Taxing Map changes for Calendar Year 2015; and 
 
 WHEREAS, it is necessary to extend the Professional Services Contract until December 31, 2016 
to assure completion of the changes necessary; and 
 
 WHEREAS, no additional funds will be necessary for this time extension and the existing Municipal 
Purchase Order remains in full force and effect. 
 
 NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED by the Governing Body of the Borough of Longport that it 
hereby approves the extension of the Professional Services Contract until December 31, 2016 at no 
additional cost to the Borough; and 
 
 BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that a Notice of this Professional Services Contract Extension shall 
be published at least once in the Atlantic City Press pursuant to the requirements of Chapter 198 of the New 
Jersey Laws of 1971. 
 
                                                RECORD OF GOVERNING BODY VOTE ON FINAL PASSAGE           
COMMISSION AYE NAY N.V A.B. MOT. SEC. 

RUSSO       xx  

LEEDS         

LAWLER        xx 

    
X-Indicates Vote     NV-Not Voting       AB-Absent        MOT-Motion           
SEC-Second     

                
This is a Certified True copy of the Original Resolution on file in the Municipal Clerk’s Office.      
                
DATE OF ADOPTION:  5-18-2016   
      /s/ EMILIA R. STRAWDER, RMC   
 


